Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0905, Version: 1

Mesa-Falcon Field Airport Runway Connecting Taxiways Project (District 5)

This project consists of constructing two new acute angle exit taxiways connecting Runway 4L/22R to
parallel Taxiway ‘E’, as a part of runway safety and operations improvements included in the Falcon
Field Airport Master Plan and Runway Safety Action Plan, and in the Federal Aviation Administration
(FAA) Runway Incursion Mitigation Program. On July 8, 2019, Council accepted an Airport
Improvement Program Grant Agreement from the FAA that provides 91.06% of the necessary
construction funding for this project.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Combs
Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of $1,141,168.16, and authorizing a change order
allowance in the amount of $114,116.82 (10%), for a total amount of $1,255,284.98. FAA will
reimburse the City for 91.06% of the eligible project costs. Falcon Field is also applying to the
Arizona Department of Transportation, Aeronautics Group (ADOT) for a matching grant to fund
4.47% and the Airport Enterprise Fund will fund the remaining 4.47%. If an ADOT grant is not
received, Falcon Field will fund the entire local match of 8.94%, with funding available from the
adopted Falcon Field Capital Program.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/13/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

